
Deputy Leader (Housing and Homeless)

No Decision Reason Key Confidential Date taken

962/18 To enter into a lease for an additional 

homesless unit at Flat 2/33 Shakespeare Road, 

Burton upon Trent for 2 years.

The 'Homeless Reduction Act Compliance' report received approval at Cabinet in February 2018 and provided for the acquisition of 

additional 2 x 3 bed units and 2 x 2 bed units, increasing the overall number of units from 3 to 7.  Shakespeare Road will be the second 2 

bed property we are acquiring on the strength of this decision.

No No 08/11/2018

Leader

No Decision Reason Key Confidential Date taken

967/18 Internal Audit Contract Extension To take up the option to extend the existing contract for the provision of Internal Audit Services with CW Audit Services for a period of 

12 months to 31st March 2010.

To reduce the number of audit days by 10% from 288 to 259, reflecting the strong and robust internal control environment and a 

reduction in the size of the Council.

No No 15/11/2018

974/18 To approve the Council Tax base for 2019/20 

37,278.2. To approve the allocation of the 

Local Council Tax Support Grant of £59,336 as 

per appendix 4 of the Council Tax Base report.

The council Tax Base is the preliminary stage in setting the Council Tax for the new financial year.  Without calculating these figures the 

level of Council Tax for 2019/20 cannot be set.

No No 03/12/2018

962.18 Flat 2 33 Shakespeare Road.pdf
967.18 Internal audit Contract Extension.pdf
974.18 Council Tax Base 2019 20.pdf

